

CNR No. DLCT11-000338-2023
CBI No.55/2023
CBI v. ASHUTOSH KUMAR & ANR.

05.06.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks some more time to file the proper list of documents on the ground that today IO is not available.

On request, put up for consideration on **09.06.2023**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
05.06.2023