

CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023
CBI No. 55/2023
CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.
RC DAI-2016-A-0020
U/s 109 IPC R/w Section 13 (2) R/W 13(1) (e) of PC Act.

23.11.2023

Present : Sh. Shree Prakash Sinha & Sh. Nawalendra Kr.
Ld. Counsels for the applicant.

An application was moved on 20.11.2023 on behalf of M/s Ashutosh Kumar (HUF) seeking direction to E.D for bringing on record ECIR No. DLZ00-01/30/2023 dated 22.03.2023 which was kept for consideration today. The same be registered separately as I.A.

Accordingly, issue notice of the aforesaid application to E.D for filing its reply on 29.11.2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
23.11.2023