

IA-4/2023

CBI No. 55/2023

CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.

RC DAI-2016-A-0020

U/s 109 IPC read with Section 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (e) of PC Act

10:00 AM

29.11.2023

Present : Sh. Nawalendra Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel
for Sh. S.P. Sinha for applicant M/s Ashutosh
Kumar (HUF).

Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special P.P for E.D/non-
applicant.

Ld. Special PP for the E.D has filed reply to the
application of the applicant Ashutosh Kumar HUF seeking
direction to E.D for bringing on record ECIR No. DLZ00-
01/30/2023. Copy of the same is supplied to Proxy counsel for
applicant.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant
that the main counsel will be able to appear after 11 a.m for
arguments on the present application.

It is submitted by Ld. Special PP for the E.D that he
has to appear before another court in an urgent matter and hence
is unable to wait till 11 a.m. Request is made for adjournment.

In view of the submissions, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for arguments on the application on
07.12.2023, the date already fixed in the main matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
29.11.2023