

CBI No. 55/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023)
CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.
RC DAI-2016-A-0020
U/s 109 IPC R/w Section 13 (2) R/W 13(1) (e) of PC Act.

11.01.2024

Present : Sh. S.P. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for
the applicant/Ashustosh Kumar HUF.

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for
CBI/non-applicant.

IO/DSP R.K. Tiwari in person.

Status report filed by the I.O qua verification of surety bond of deponent/surety namely Bijay Pratap Singh for Ashutosh Kumar HUF. It is reported in the status report that vide letter dated 27.12.2023 received through e-mail from the said surety, it is informed that the surety Bijay Pratap Singh does not want to stand surety for Ashutosh Kumar HUF.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that he will furnish fresh surety bond in due course of time.

In view of the submissions, the present surety bond stands rejected and the application disposed off.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
11.01.2024