

CBI No. 55/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023)

CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.

RC DAI-2016-A-0020

U/s 109 IPC R/w Section 13 (2) R/W 13(1) (e) of PC Act.

22.04.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
IO/DSP R.K Tiwari, CBI, ACB, Delhi.

A-1 Ashutosh Kumar & A-2 Monika Sahay are on bail.
(Through VC)

Sh. Shree Prakash Sinha, Sh. Rakesh Mishra,
Sh.Nawalendra Kr, Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons.

An application is moved by the I.O for placing on
record remaining list of un-relied documents. Copy of the said
list of unrelieved documents is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons. The same is also taken on record.

Reply is filed by the I.O to the application (IA-
8/2024) already moved on behalf of accused/applicant seeking
directions to CBI for complying with order dated 06.03.2023.
Copy supplied.

**Vide the separate order announced in the open
court, the aforesaid application is disposed off.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons
submits that the scrutiny of documents is complete.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to move appropriate
application for discharge of the accused persons and advance
arguments on the point of charge.

Be listed for arguments on the point of charge **on
20th May,2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
22.04.2024