

CBI No. 55/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023)

CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.

RC DAI-2016-A-0020

**U/s 109 IPC R/w Section 13 (2) r/w
13(1) (e) of PC Act.**

06.06.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ashutosh Kumar on bail.

A-2 Monika Sahay on bail (**Through VC**)

Sh. Shree Prakash Sinha & Sh. Rakesh Mishra,
Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/A-1 has moved two applications, one seeking direction to release the cash/FDR amount as seized in terms of order dated 22.04.2024 in I.A No. 8/2024 and another for supplying un-relied documents. **Both the said applications be registered separate as I.A.** Copy of the applications supplied to CBI.

Reply to the aforesaid application be filed before next date of hearing with advance copy to the accused.

Be listed for **reply and arguments on aforesaid two applications on 04.07.2024.**

As requested, be listed for **arguments on charge on 06.07.2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
06.06.2024