

CBI No. 55/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023)
CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.
RC DAI-2016-A-0020
U/s 109 IPC R/w Section 13 (2) r/w
13(1) (e) of PC Act.

19.07.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A -1 Ashutosh Kumar on bail.

A-2 Monika Sahay on bail (**Through VC**)

Sh. Shree Prakash Sinha, Sh. Nawalendra Kumar &
Sh. Rakesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Separate applications under Section 227 Cr.P.C seeking discharge of A-1 and A-2 are moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons. Copies supplied to the CBI.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that in terms of liberty given regarding inspection of unrelieved documents vide order dated 06.07.2024, he is yet to inspect the record kept in CBI Malkhana as no response to the email has been received from the CBI till date.

Heard.

The accused persons to approach the CBI physically for inspection of the record kept in Malkhana in terms of liberty granted vide order dated 06.07.2024 and do the needful by next date of hearing.

Be listed for arguments on charge on **1st August 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 19.07.2024