

CBI No. 55/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023)
CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.
RC DAI-2016-A-0020
U/s 109 IPC r/w Section 13 (2) r/w
13(1) (e) of PC Act.

25.01.2025

Present : Shri Ram Kumar, Pairvi Officer on behalf of CBI.

A -1 Ashutosh Kumar & A-2 Monika Sahay (**Through VC**) on bail.

Sh. Shree Prakash Sinha, Sh. Rakesh Mishra & Sh. Nawalendra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

It is informed by the Pairvi Officer that the Ld. Sr. PP for CBI has gone to attend some training programme today.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for further arguments on charge/discharge applications on **15th February 2025**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 25.01.2025