

CBI No. 55/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023)

CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.

RC DAI-2016-A-0020

**U/s 109 IPC r/w Section 13 (2) r/w
13(1) (e) of PC Act.**

04.04.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Dy. SP R.K. Tiwari, ACB, CBI.

A -1 Ashutosh Kumar on bail
A-2 Monika Sahay (**Through VC**) on bail.

Sh. Shree Prakash Sinha, Sh. Rakesh Mishra &
Sh. Nawalendra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Further part rebuttal arguments heard on behalf CBI.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI seeks time to place on record
certain case law with respect to validity of prosecution sanction.

In view of the submissions, the matter is adjourned

Be listed for further rebuttal arguments on **26th April
2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 04.04.2025