

IA-15/2025
CBI No. 55/2023
RC No. DAI-2016-A-0020
CBI V. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.

05.07.2025

Fresh I.A received from the Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Shree Prakash Sinha, Shri Rakesh Kumar &
Sh. Nawalendra Kr, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

This is an application moved on behalf of A-1
seeking clarification in order dated 25.05.2025.

Copy of the aforesaid application is supplied to
CBI.

Be listed for reply and consideration on 07.07.2025,
the date already fixed in the main matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 05.07.2025