

CBI No. 55/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-00338-2023)
CBI Vs. Ashutosh Kumar & Anr.
RC DAI-2016-A-0020U/s 109 IPC r/w Section 13 (2) r/w
13(1) (e) of PC Act.

27.08.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A -1 Ashutosh Kumar (VC) & A-2 Monika Sahay
(VC) are on bail.

LW-12 Santosh Kumar Gupta and LW-13 Om
Prakash are not present despite service. No adverse order is
passed against them as **Advocate are abstaining from work today.**

Issue fresh summons to **LW-12 Santosh Kumar
Gupta and LW-13 Om Prakash** for next date of hearing.

Be listed for **admission /denial of the documents &
PE on 19th September 2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 27.08.2025